(Rev.03/01) -	14-2001  U.S. Department Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ → → 101	749608	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	ப்பு ரம்மாய் முக் வாகமாகd original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Pulmonary Data Service Instrumentation, Inc.	Name: Pulmonary Data Service, Inc.	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association		
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Internal Address:	
☐ Corporation-State Colorado	Street Address: 908 Main Street	
☐ Other	City: Louisville State: CO Zip: 80027	
	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(s) attached?   Yes   No	Association	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership	
Assignment Merger	Limited Partnership	
Security Agreement 🛛 Change of Name	☐ Corporation-State Colorado	
Other	Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative	
Execution Date: May 22, 1996	designation is attached:   Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes No	
Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
74/284,639	1,801,979	
Additional number(s) attached 🗌 Yes 🔯 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of application and registrations     involved	
Name: Cynthia Smith Cain		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
	☐ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: Tower I, Suite 1000 1515 Arapahoe Street	Deposit account number:     501374	
City: Denver State: CO Zip: 80202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
14/2001 LHUELLER 00000003 501374 74284639 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
FC:481 40.00 CH 9 Statement and signature.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
Name of Person Signing  Si  Tetal number of pages including cover sheet attachments and		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231



MUST BE TYPED FILING FEE: \$25.00 MUST SUBMIT TWO COPIES Mail to: Secretary of State Corporations Section 1560 Broadway, Suite 200 Denver, CO 80202 (303) 894-2251 Fax (303) 894-2242

DP901088708

For office use only

961069285 C \$25.00 SECRETARY OF STATE 05-22-96 09:56

Please include a typed self-addressed envelope

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

self-addre	ssed envelope ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
	he provisions of the Colorado Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation adopts the following nendment to its Articles of Incorporation;
FIRST: The a	name of the corporation is Pulmonary Data Service Instrumentation, Inc. 1205
SECOND: Tr	ne following amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was adopted on
	No shares have been issued or Directors Elected - Action by Incorporators
	No shares have been issued but Directors Elected - Action by Directors
X	Such amendment was adopted by the board of directors where shares have been issued.
	Such amendment was adopted by a vote of the shareholders. The number of shares voted for the amendment was sufficient for approval.
	The name of the corporation is shanged to
	Pulmonary Data Service, Inc.
	manner, if not set forth in such amendment, in which any exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued led for in the amendment shall be effected, is as follows:  Not Applicable
If these amer	ndments are to have a delayed effective date, please list that date: <u>Not Applicable</u> (Not to exceed ninety (90) days from the date of filing)
	Pulmonary Data Service Instrumentation, Inc.  By School By Secretary PN Title

## GORSUCH KIRGIS LLP

Tower I, Suite 1000 | 1515 Arapahoe Street | Denver, Colorado 80202 | Telephone (303) 376-5000 | Facsimile (303) 376-5001

CYNTHIA R. CAIN DIRECT DIAL (303) 376-5026

email: ccain@gorsuch.com



June 5, 2001

Commission of Patent & Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

Re:

Trademark Registration #1,801,979

Mark: KOKO

Date of Registration: 11/2/93

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed are four Assignments of Trademark with the respective Recordation Form Cover Sheets. Please record these Assignments in the following order so that the chain of title is accurate:

- 1. Pulmonary Data Service Instrumentation, Inc. to Pulmonary Data Service, Inc. (name change - 1996)
- Pulmonary Data Service, Inc. to PDS Instrumentation, Inc. (name change 1999) 2.
- 3. PDS Instrumentation, Inc. to Ferraris Group, Inc. (Articles of Merger - 2000)
- Ferraris Group, Inc. to Pulmonary Data Services, Inc. (formerly Ferraris 4. Investments, Inc. - (2000)

If there are any questions regarding the above, please contact the undersigned.

Very truly yours,

GORSUCH KIRGIS LLP

By: Cynthia Smith Cain

CSC/b Enclosures

TRADEMARK REEL: 002313 FRAME: 0658

RECORDED: 06/11/2001